504849699 04/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4896438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
NATHAN WISE		03/26/2018	
JOSEPH DEGEZELLE		03/28/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	2800 SOUTHCROSS DRIVE WEST
City:	BURNSVILLE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29642878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	9529959500
Email:	randi.walz@fmjlaw.com
Correspondent Name:	RANDI WALZ
Address Line 1:	FLAGSHIP CORPORATE CENTER, 775 PRAIRIE CENTER DRIV
Address Line 2:	775 PRAIRIE CENTER DRIVE
Address Line 4:	EDEN PRAIRIE, UNITED STATES 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61580-72(G)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT J. FUGMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt J. Fugman/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment_G#page1.tif		
source=Assignment_G#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_G#page3.tif		

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attomey Docket No. 61580-72(g) Client Ref. No. 61580-72(g)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IWe, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

TANK

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS. Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc., a Minnesota corporation of whose post office address is 2800 Southcross Drive West, Burnsville, MN 55306 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relasue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to Insert here in ____ Application No. 291042878 parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (116filed 4 **,** },

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE DATE 3/26/18 Nathan Wise CITIZENSHIP ADDRESS US 308 9th Street, Farmington, MN 55024 AMY CHERYL NOVOTNY STERLING 3/26/18 Notary Public Ang star Minnesota mmission Expires January 31, 2021

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045421 FRAME: 0660

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worktwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 61580-72(g) Client Ref. No. 61580-72(g)

1. WITNESS NAME		DATE Downlo
Mayne Spooner 2000/1933 Eridang Ave.	(Aupuche	CITIZENSHIP
133 Eridang Ave,	Fatilday 1+ MN 55021	<u> </u>
2 WATNESS NAME Trena Woltman	WITNERORIGNATURE UNTINERORIGNATURE	0.17E 3-26-18
NOTIFIEST 5 15th ST. NE		Citizenship
OWAtonna, MN 5326		
2. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Joseph DeGezelle		
ADDRESS 20433 Impatiens Way, Lakeville, MN 55044		citizenship US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	2000 - 20	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		Citizensinp



3/26/18 nq am esle

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 045421 FRAME: 0661

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 61580-72(g) Client Ref. No. 61580-72(g)

Barran and a second		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ACORESS	1	CITIZENSHIP
		S ADD I SCHOOL DISC

2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS & GRATURE	DATE
ADORESS	<u>}</u>	
numas		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR PIRST ASSIGNOR	Lappy Thoman /	DATE
Joseph DeGezelle /	ANTIN	312812018
ACORESS		CITIZENSHIP
20433 Impatiens Way, Lakevil	IE. MN 55044	US
1. WITNESS MAKE	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MAIT BONTTE 19548 ALBANY G	11/atto Kastto	3/29/2018
ADDRESS 10 A. DAY	hoffen in de state in an ander in a state in a	CITIZENSHIP
19348 ALDANY S	<u>, ////</u>	<u>vs</u>
ELA BEVER, MN	55330	
2. WITNESS NAME	WUNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Abiquil DeGezelle	Hongailbellhall	3-29-18
20433 Imortions Was	HörgailDellhull Lokerille MN 55044	CITIZENSHIP 12
particular the state of the sta	and the second secon	
V		

Page 2 of 2

.

RECORDED: 04/03/2018